Doc#. 1021408422 fee: \$48.00

Atte: 08/02/20/0 10 40 AW/Pg: 1 of 1

Cock Coulty/Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE LIEN RELEASE DEPT. MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53224

SUBMITTED BY: LINDA KRAUSE

Loan Number: 0067266379

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS that, **Wells Fargo Bank**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancil and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): BRET A. OLSON, A SINGLE MAN

Original Mortgagee(S): THE MIDWEST FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0702441023 Date of Note: 01/22/2007 Original Recording Date: 01/24/2007

Property Address: 3211 W. ALTGELD #2 CHICAGO, L 60647

Legal Description: <u>UNIT 3211-2 IN THE ELIZABET'I MANOR CONDOMINIUM</u>, <u>AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY</u>; <u>WHIC!</u> SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF <u>CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 06256100</u>; <u>TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS</u>.

PIN #: <u>13-26-429-041-1008</u>

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/31/2010.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Bv: SYLVIA KOHUT

Tyloca Kohut

Title: Vice President, Loan Documentation

State of WI City/County of Milwaukee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/31/2010 by SYLVIA KOHUT, Vice President, Loar Documentation of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

LINDA KRAUSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

Notary Public: LINDA KRAUSE

Clerts

My Commission Expires:

11/11/2012

Resides in: Milwaukee